# L08000007995

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(0	City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL	
<del></del>		
(E	Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
	·	
	·	
	Office Use Only	



800115533388

01/22/08--01040--001 \*\*150.00

08 JAN 22 PM 2: 42
SECRETARY OF STATE

N. Outligner JAN 23 2009,



January 9, 2008

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Landology, LLC - Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization

### Dear Reader:

Landology, LLC is presently organized in the state of Delaware and registered as a foreign LLC in the state of Florida (Document Number M07000001047). Landology, LLC is converting to a Florida LLC and thus organizing as a Florida LLC. Thank you in advance for processing.

Additionally, thank you for ensuring that the contact information as on file with the state of Florida as a foreign LLC will not utilized for correspondence as this address is longer active.

The correct information is files as herein in the Articles are detailed below:

Landology, LLC Attn: William G. Slagle 135 2<sup>nd</sup> Avenue North Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

If you have any questions, feel free to reach me at wil@landology.com or 904-242-9195.

Thank you,

William G. Slagle

Manager

# **COVER LETTER**

Division of Corporations	•
SUBJECT: Landology, LLC	·
(Name of Result	ting Florida Limited Company)
	Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in
Please return all correspondence concern	ning this matter to:
William G. Slagle	
(Contact Person)	
Landology, LLC	
(Firm/Company)	
135 2nd Avenue North	
(Address)	
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32	250
(City, State and Zip Cod	
For further information concerning this	matter, please call:
William G. Slagle	at (904 ) 242-9195
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following an	nount:
▼\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)  \$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	s S180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy Certificate of Status
STREET ADDRESS:	MAILING ADDRESS:
Registration Section	Registration Section
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations
Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle	P. O. Box 6327  Tallahassee, FL 32314
Tallahassee, FL 32301	1 dilailassee, i L 32314

FILED

08 JAN 22 PM 2: 42

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

# Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:

Landology, LLC

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)

2. The "Other Business Entity" is a LLC

Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, sole proprietorship, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Delaware

(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

on 2/7/2007

(Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated)

3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:

4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

Landology, LLC

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: January 31, 20	8,0
(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date thi document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same a effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)	s s the
Signed this 9th day of January 20 68.	
Signature of Authorized Person: William & Slagle	
$\mathcal{O}$	

Printed Name: William G. Slagle Title: Manager

## Fees:

Certificate of Conversion: \$25.00 Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: \$125.00

Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy:

Certified Copy: \$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status: \$5.00 (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(Must end with the words "Limited Liabi "LLC.")	lity Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.," or the	ne designation
ARTICLE II - Address:		
-	address of the principal office of th	e Limited
Liability Company is:		
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Addres	S:
135 2nd Avenue North	135 2nd Avenue No	erth .
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250	Jacksonville Beac	h, FL 32250
ARTICLE III - Registered A	gent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent. You must de	ered Agent's
ARTICLE III - Registered As Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot sindividual or another business entity with an active Florida re	gent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent. You must de	ered Agent's esignate an

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

City, State, and Zip

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

Jacksonville Beach 32250

# ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:		
MGRM	Michael T. McCann		
	135 2nd Avenue North		
	Jacksonville Beach 32250		
MGR	William G. Slagle		
<del></del>	135 2nd Avenue North		
	Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250		
MGR	David A. Ball		
And the state of t	135 2nd Avenue North		
	Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250		
MGR	Felix M. Solaun		
MOIX	135 2nd Avenue North		
	Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250		
	(Use attachment if necessary)		
	1 1 =		
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the d	late of filing: $1/31/08$		
(OPTIONAL)			
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be business days prior to or 90 days after the dat			
	~ 01 ming.)		
<u>required</u> signature:			
Mitimader	norized representative of a member,		
Signature of a member or an auth	orized representative of a member.		
	SSS SS		
	18(3), Florida Statutes, the execution mation under the penalties of perjury 3		
	ed herein are true.)		
that the facts stated herein are true.)  William G. Slagle, Manager			
Typed or printed name of signee			

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)